ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 474

Introduced by Vargas, 7.

WHEREAS, the inaugural match of the Pro Volleyball Federation, the first major league volleyball league in the United States, was hosted in Omaha, Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, the Omaha Supernovas made history on January 24th, 2024, as Nebraska's first and only major professional volleyball team; and

WHEREAS, the Omaha Supernovas set a United States record for attendance for women's professional volleyball, with eleven thousand nine hundred eighteen fans at CHI Health Center for their opening night; and

WHEREAS, the Omaha Supernovas continue to fuel Nebraska's love and support of women's volleyball; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature welcomes the Omaha Supernovas players to play volleyball in the great State of Nebraska.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates the Omaha Supernovas and the Pro Volleyball Federation on their inaugural season.
 - 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Omaha Supernovas.